occurred on March 30 and March 31, 2020, we expect these sales to generate approximately $220 million of net cash proceeds. These sales would be available as unrestricted cash upon receipt, although
there is no assurance that we will be able to complete these asset sale transactions during the expected time period on attractive terms or at all. These estimates and expectations are based on information
currently available to management and should not be viewed as a substitute for such financial information as presented in our full interim financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP and are
not necessarily indicative of the results to be achieved in any future period. For example, normal course cash flow activity, including such items as loan remittance receipts, payment of interest on our
borrowings, operating expenses and taxes, and non-normal course cash flow activity, such as additional margin calls, would impact our unrestricted cash position.

The tables below present our recourse debt balances and maturity schedule as of December 31, 2019, and as of March 27, 2020 on an estimated historical and a pro forma

basis to give effect to asset sale transactions that, as of March 27, 2020, had been entered into and were under contract, but that had not yet settled, as of such date, and estimated
reductions in debt balances associated with these sales.

Recourse Debt Balances and Maturities as of December 31, 2019

Type of debt
Q1/Q2
2020

Q3
2020

Q4
2020

Beyond
2020   Total

  ($ in millions)
Securities Repurchase Facilities  $ 1,177  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 1,177
Warehouse/Secured Revolving Facilities   160   0   273   567   1,000
Non-marginable Secured Debt   0   0   0   184   184
Non-marginable Corporate Unsecured Debt   0   0   0   786   786
FHLB Facility   0   0   0   2,000   2,000
Total debt  $ 1,337  $ 0  $ 273  $ 3,537  $ 5,147

Estimated Recourse Debt Balances and Maturities as of March 27, 2020

Type of debt
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Beyond

2020   Total
  ($ in millions)
Securities Repurchase Facilities  $ 485  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 485
Warehouse/Secured Revolving Facilities   30   0   446   961   1,437
Non-marginable Secured Debt   0   0   0   289   289
Non-marginable Corporate Unsecured Debt   0   0   0   786   786
FHLB Facility   0   0   0   2,000   2,000
Total debt  $ 515  $ 0  $ 446  $ 4,036  $ 4,997

Estimated Pro Forma Recourse Debt Balances and Maturities as of March 27, 2020(1)

Type of debt
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Beyond

2020   Total
  ($ in millions)
Securities Repurchase Facilities  $ 485  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 485
Warehouse/Secured Revolving Facilities   30   0   272   730   1,032
Non-marginable Secured Debt   0   0   0   289   289
Non-marginable Corporate Unsecured Debt   0   0   0   786   786
FHLB Facility   0   0   0   538   538
Total debt  $ 515  $ 0  $ 272  $ 2,343  $ 3,130

(1) Presents estimated debt balance information as of March 27, 2020 on a pro forma basis to give effect to the sale of loans we have agreements to sell, with a cumulative par
value of  $1.92 billion, including loans with a par value of  $1.47 billion financed through our FHLBC facility and $0.45 billion financed through our warehouse facilities.
The sales of loans financed through our FHLBC facility are expected to settle on or before May 21, 2020, including loans with a par value of $0.43 billion that are expected
to settle on or before April 7, 2020, and the sales of loans financed through our warehouse facilities are expected to settle on or before April 30, 2020 including loans with a